

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17395/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2006 in CEA No. 95/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRLA VXL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Alka Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anshul Narayan,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent may file counter affidavit before 3.1.2008. List
the matter on 3.1.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar