

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17395/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2006 in CEA No. 95/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRLA VXL LTD. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikas Singh, ASG
Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.
Mr.Sushil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sudhender, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

In view of the findings of fact arrived at by the Tribunal
which have not been interfered by the High Court,no notice need be issued in
exercise of our extra ordinary jurisdiction under Article 136 of the
Constitution of India. The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master